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HCPCS Code J7620 covered by IHCP 
Effective December 1, 2013, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will cover Healthcare Common Procedure 

Coding System (HCPCS) code J7620 – Albuterol, up to 2.5 mg and ipratropium bromide, up to 0.5 mg, FDA-approved final 

product, noncompounded, administered through DME. Coverage applies to dates of service on or after January 1, 2013. 

The following policies and procedures apply: 

 Program coverage: Covered for all programs 

 Prior authorization: None required 

 Reimbursement: 

 Pricing: Max Fee = $0.42 

 Billing guidance:  

 Linked to revenue code (RC) 636 − Drugs requiring detailed coding 

  National Drug Code (NDC) required 

The provider Fee Schedule at indianamedicaid.com will be updated to reflect coverage and reimbursement information. 

Reimbursement and billing information applies to services delivered under the fee-for-service delivery system. Individual 

managed care entities (MCEs) establish and publish reimbursement and billing 

criteria within the risk-based managed care (RBMC) delivery system. 

Providers that received denials for claims with dates of services on or after January 1, 

2013, with error code 4021 – Procedure code is not covered for dates of service for 

the program billed may resubmit those claims for reimbursement consideration. 

 

 Inpatient newborn claims denied 
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Inpatient newborn claims denied for edit 4099 to be 
reprocessed 
The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has identified that some 

claims for inpatient newborns received on or after September 19, 2013, have 

been erroneously denied for edit 4099 – Edit cannot be grouped to a DRG 

based on diagnosis code. These claims will be mass reprocessed. The 

reprocessed claims will appear on Remittance Advices (RAs) beginning 

November 12, 2013, and will be identified by internal control numbers (ICNs) 

that begin with region code 80 – Claims Reprocessed.  

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the 

Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive 

email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to 

IHCP E-mail Notifications. 
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